

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

LEAVE PETITION LODGING NO. 35617 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 35042
OF 2024

Atlas Tours And Travels Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Atlys India Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 35537 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 35042
OF 2024

Atlas Tours And Travels Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Atlys India Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Ms Nidhi Bangera a/w B N Poojari i/b Asian Patent Law for
Plaintiff.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 16th December, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/12/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)