

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2025.11.13
19:58:25 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.35537 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.31539 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.394 OF 2025**

Atlas Tours and Travels Private Limited ...Plaintiff

Versus

Atlas India Private Limited ...Defendant

*Mr. Revesh Ratan a/w. Mr. Shivansh Jadhav i/b. A & P Partner, for the
Plaintiff.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 12, 2025

P. C. :

IAL No. 31539 :-

1. This application has been preferred seeking condonation of delay of 54 days in filing the written statement.
2. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff vehemently opposed the application.
3. For the reasons stated, the delay of 54 days is condoned.
4. Interim Application is allowed.

IA No. 35537 of 2024 :-

5. List on 10th December, 2025.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]