



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 35537 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 394 OF 2025

Atlas Tours and Travels Private Limited ... Applicant/Plaintiff.

Versus

Atlys India Private Limited ... Respondent/Defendant.

Mr Hiren Kamod a/w. B.N. Poojari, Rahul Poojari, Anees Patel, Nidhi Bangera and Karishma Sawant i/by Asian Patent Law for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Ms Nishtha Gupta a/w. Mujtaba Ambekar i/by A&P Partners for the Respondent/Defendant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 01, 2026

P.C. :

1. At the request of the parties, stand over to **5th May, 2026**.
2. To be listed along with Interim Application (L) No.5965 of 2026.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]